



Certificate of Currency

This is to certify the insurance policy detailed below is current and in force.

Insured Companies

Netball Australia Limited, ACT Netball Association Inc, The New South Wales Netball Association Limited, Northern Territory Netball Association Ltd, Netball Queensland Limited, South Australian Netball Association t/as Netball SA, Tasmanian Netball Association, Victorian Netball Association Inc, Netball WA Incorporated Collingwood Football Club Limited, Sunshine Coast Lightning Pty Ltd, the Suncorp Super Netball (SSN) Competition, Netball Australia run competition (Netfest) and competing teams including all Affiliated Associations / Clubs participating within organised club competitions and coaching clinics of each State and Territory including all members, regional boards, players, officials, volunteers, trainers, umpires, referees, coaches, directors, officers, committees, sub-committees and work experience students and prospective members for up to four weeks after initial approach including subsidiary or controlled companies now or previously existing or hereafter formed or acquired and/or subsidiary and/or related Corporations as defined under Australian Corporations Law and/or financiers and all parties for whom the Insured undertakes to insure for their respective rights, interests and liabilities

Association/Club: Inner Western Suburbs Netball Association / Five Dock All Saints Netball Club

Type of Policy

	A) Public & Products Liability
	B) Professional Liability
Policy Number	
	AU00005496LI19A
Period of Insurance	
	1 January 2019 to 1 January 2020 at 4:00 pm LST
Territorial Limit	
	Worldwide
Limit of Liability	
	A) AUD \$30,000,000 any one Occurrence and in the aggregate in respect of Products per Period of Insurance
	B) AUD \$10,000,000 each Occurrence and in the aggregate per Period of Insurance
Basis of Coverage	
	A) Occurrence
	B) Claims Made
Interested Party/ies	
	The specified entity/ies below are hereby noted under this Policy for their respective rights and interests in Netball Australia and/or Netball Australia organised sanctioned events:

Nothing herein contained shall serve to alter, vary or waive the provisions of the above-mentioned policy. For full details regarding coverage refer to the policy documentation or contact V-Insurance Group on 1300 945 547 or email sports@vinsurancegroup.com.

Signed on behalf of XL Insurance Company SE



Craig Elliot Casuality | Insurance XL Catlin Date: 23rd of January 2019

Sydney Phone: (02) 8270 1400 Melbourne Phone: (03) 8679 5200

For more information please contact your local XL Insurance Company SE office or visit our website xlcatlin.com

ABN 36 083 570 441